



Legislation Details

File #: 22-1472 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Purchasing **Status:** Agenda Ready

File created: 10/11/2022 **In control:** City Commission

On agenda: 11/1/2022 **Final action:** 12/31/2023

Title: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING A PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND APPROVAL OF RENEWAL AND INCREASING THE CONTRACT VALUE WITH CARUS LLC f/k/a CARUS CORPORATION. FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLY PHOSPHATE IN THE TOTAL ESTIMATED RENEWAL VALUE OF \$599,520 THROUGH DECEMBER 9, 2024 (\$299,760) PER YEAR).

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Legal Review Checklist Carus Amendment.pdf, 3. Amd #1. ITB 2019-047 Carus Inc - vendor executed.pdf, 4. Fully Executed Agreement.pdf, 5. ITB 2019-047 Poly Phosphate Supply and Delivery.pdf, 6. 2021 RM Market Drivers Phosphate_Price Increase

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------